
2021 Eastern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-13   Conf: 10-11   Home: 6-7   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (122), Opp (148)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Gonzalez (1), Perez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Totals (4), Perez (3), Imperiale (1), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-112), Perez (43-51),
Lofland (17-19), Evelyn (16-21), Perez (8-8), Imperiale (4-4), Britton (3-3), Kolakowski (3-4), Cost (1-1), Johnson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Britton, Sami .403 24-24 77 13 31 10 1 0 9 43 .558 1 1 9 0 .413 1 1 6-7 31 28 4 .937
99 Loomis, Emily .288 23-23 66 12 19 1 0 0 9 20 .303 7 0 5 0 .347 2 3 9-9 52 26 5 .940
12 Gonzalez, Grace .267 24-24 75 5 20 6 0 2 13 32 .427 3 0 8 0 .295 0 1 0-1 29 10 3 .929
60 Cost, Kelci .242 24-24 66 12 16 1 1 0 3 19 .288 1 3 3 1 .286 0 0 3-3 47 3 1 .980
25 Perez, Susana .239 24-24 67 7 16 2 0 0 7 18 .269 6 1 4 0 .311 0 2 0-0 100 16 4 .967
26 Evelyn, Lexi .225 24-22 40 7 9 3 0 0 7 12 .300 6 5 9 0 .385 1 3 1-1 41 16 1 .983
32 Perez, Victoria .220 19-17 50 7 11 3 0 1 7 17 .340 0 0 16 0 .220 0 1 0-0 55 8 4 .940
33 Iannuzzelli, Elena .214 21-21 42 7 9 0 1 0 4 11 .262 4 0 10 0 .283 0 0 3-4 26 34 9 .870
21 Altemose, Kailah .205 21-13 39 2 8 1 0 0 2 9 .231 6 0 8 0 .311 0 0 0-0 27 4 1 .969
8 Kolakowski, Megan .226 18-9 31 2 7 2 0 0 6 9 .290 0 0 4 0 .226 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
10 Imperiale, Jena .143 13-2 14 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .143 0 0 6 0 .143 0 0 0-0 15 0 1 .938
1 Young, Deanna .133 23-17 15 6 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 5 0 3 1 .350 0 0 1-1 26 0 3 .897
14 Ambrico, Caysie .125 9-0 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .125 0 0 2 0 .125 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
51 Parker, Kelsie .077 12-3 13 0 1 1 0 0 2 2 .154 0 1 4 0 .143 0 0 0-0 4 4 2 .800
0 Rios, Maddy .000 15-6 18 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 1 12 0 .143 0 0 0-0 24 9 1 .971
16 Johnson, Meghan .000 12-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 Fleming, Margaret .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Lofland, Lauren .000 14-10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 9 2 .818
Totals .242 24-24 627 85 152 30 3 3 72 197 .314 41 12 104 2 .300 4 11 23-26 480 168 41 .940
Opponents .262 24-24 642 97 168 30 5 7 83 229 .357 64 8 106 2 .334 5 13 48-56 485 180 26 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Johnson, Meghan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
26 Evelyn, Lexi 2.01 6-7 17 11 6 2-1 2 76.2 62 38 22 18 74 12 2 5 .207 1 4 0 0 5
9 Britton, Sami 2.05 1-0 6 1 0 0-1 0 13.2 15 5 4 2 1 5 1 0 .273 1 0 0 2 1
5 Lofland, Lauren 3.19 3-4 14 10 0 0-1 0 41.2 58 28 19 22 18 10 0 1 .331 5 3 0 1 4
32 Perez, Victoria 4.44 1-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 17.1 20 16 11 7 10 3 1 1 .278 2 1 0 1 2
8 Kolakowski, Megan 4.74 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 12 8 7 14 3 0 1 0 .316 2 0 0 1 1
Totals 2.76 11-13 49 24 6 4 2 160.0 168 96 63 64 106 30 5 7 .262 11 8 0 5 13
Opponents 2.73 13-11 33 24 16 6 0 161.2 152 85 63 41 104 30 3 3 .242 19 12 0 4 11



2021 Eastern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Kolakowski, Megan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
14 Ambrico, Caysie 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Johnson, Meghan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Evelyn, Lexi 58 41 16 1 .983 2 16 5 .762 0 0
60 Cost, Kelci 51 47 3 1 .980 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
0 Rios, Maddy 34 24 9 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Altemose, Kailah 32 27 4 1 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
25 Perez, Susana 120 100 16 4 .967 1 43 8 .843 3 0
99 Loomis, Emily 83 52 26 5 .940 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Perez, Victoria 67 55 8 4 .940 1 8 0 1.000 0 0
10 Imperiale, Jena 16 15 0 1 .938 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
9 Britton, Sami 63 31 28 4 .937 2 3 0 1.000 0 0
12 Gonzalez, Grace 42 29 10 3 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Young, Deanna 29 26 0 3 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Iannuzzelli, Elena 69 26 34 9 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Lofland, Lauren 11 0 9 2 .818 0 17 2 .895 0 0
51 Parker, Kelsie 10 4 4 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Fleming, Margaret 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 689 480 168 41 .940 7 48 8 .857 4 0
Opponents 691 485 180 26 .962 11 23 3 .885 7 0


